503935156 07/28/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3981810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC	07/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELOS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	19886 ASHBURN ROAD	
City:	ASHBURN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6983221
Patent Number:	6980927

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0710

**Email:** laura.brengartner@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: LAURA BRENGARTNER

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY STE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA BRENGARTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Brengartner/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Patent 1#page1.tif source=Patent 1#page2.tif source=Patent 1#page3.tif source=Patent 1#page4.tif

PATENT 503935156 REEL: 039277 FRAME: 0574

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)  Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Telos Corporation     Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 15, 2016  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 19886 Ashburn Road			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Ashburn State: VA			
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Release of Security Interest	Country: USA Zip: 20147  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	6,983,221 and 6,980,927			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Laura Brengartner	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: CT Corporation 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43219	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 614-280-3577  Docket Number: laura.brengartner@wolterskluwer.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature:  Signature:  9. Signature:	7/27/16			
Laura Brengartner  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT REEL: 039277 FRAME: 0575 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is made as of this

15th day of July, 2016, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wells

Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. and as Foothill Capital

Corporation), as Agent ("Wells"), in favor of Telos Corporation, a Maryland corporation, (the

"Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 15, 2016 between

Wells and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Patent

Mortgage dated September 20, 2007, by Company in favor of Wells and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2007 at Reel/Frame 019850/0283.

[Signature Page Follows]

7826225v1 7/15/2016 11:16 AM 1989.064

PATENT REEL: 039277 FRAME: 0576

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. and as Foothill Capital Corporation), as Agent

Name: Jordan E. Hilliard

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

# $\underline{PATENTS}$

Patent Description	Patent No.	Date
Enhanced System, Method and Medium for Certifying and Accrediting Requirements Compliance Utilizing Robust Risk Assessment Model	6,983,221	1/3/06
Enhanced System, Method and Medium for Certifying and Accrediting Requirements Compliance Utilizing Continuous Risk Assessment	6,980,927	12/27/05

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

PATENT REEL: 039277 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016**